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Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M Washington VT 30 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL Kingston MA 29 4 1
Robert Ordish Amelia 2.5 F BL Schenectady NY 88 11 1
Tinetha Parker Anouk 4.5 F DSD Laingsburg MI 32 7 1
Andy	&	Samantha Sciolino Astrid 1.5 F BSD-M Waterloo NY 76 10 2 2
Peggi Stahr Augie 5 M GR Martinez GA 26 10 2
Laura Nagy Axel 6 M GSP Glendale AZ 26 6 1
Donna Durham Bear 7.5 M GR/x Phoenix AZ 69 5 1
Mary	Ellen Pernell Blast 5 F BSD-M Winsted CT 90 6 1 1
Mary Schuenemann Bookin’ 2 M GR Winfield IL 52 8 1
Brian Pekarek Brooke 1.5 F CL Davenport IA 56 7 1
Mike Moritz Buckshot 2 M GSP Eastvale CA 35 1
Donna	&	Ray Mobilia Bullitt 7 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 85 1 3 1
Cheryl Christy Bumper 3 F YL Cornville	 AZ 70 1
Ray Sumner Camo 7 M YL Kittery ME 85 10 6 1 1
Tim Titsworth Caroline 9 F YL Cape	Coral FL 25 11 1
Gabby Casanova Casey 7 M BC Cicero NY 68 6 3 1
Amy Coxon Cassius 2 M DSD/x Perry MI 66 4 2 1
Dave Crabtree Catfish 3 M BL Fort	Myers FL 33 1
Lisa Colorado Charleigh 5 F YL Sylmar CA 78 3 2 1
Debbie Howell Chip 4 M CL Allen	Park MI 63 8 1
John Coppola Cisu 3.5 F BSD-T Los	Angeles CA 37 1
Kelsie Boswell Clover 4 F BC Las	Cruces NM 73 1 1
Paul Beckley Clyde 6 M BL Porter TX 34 6 2
Hollie Wolanski Daisy 4 F APBT Oriskany	Falls NY 94 1 1 2
Katrina Hendricks Daisy 2 F BOX/L Catskill NY 80 1 1
Kathy Simons Dare 2.5 M ACD Lake	View	Terrace CA 28 1
Fred Eaker Dec M BL Indian		trail NC 21 8 1
Craig Pollack Derby 4 F BSD-M Cypress TX 39 3 1
Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD Glastonbury CT 95 1 3 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 F APBT Lakeville MA 35 3 1
Katherine Henney Drogo 5.5 M DSD Leslie MI 55 11 2 1
Lori Webster Ekon 5.5 M DSD St.	Johns MI 92 2 1 2

2022	CATCH-IT	LONG	DOCK	
LEGS	EARNEDBEST



Lynnette Morris Ellie 10m F CL Tipton IN 25 7 1
Bill Oesterlein Emma 7 F BL/x Redlands CA 26 6 2
Carole Plyler Finley 1.5 M GR Grovetown GA 62 5 1
Brooke Tyson Finn 5.5 M BL San	Clemente CA 55 5 2 1
Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL Rutland	 VT 67 3 1 2
Jerri Knipstein Flash 4.5 M BC/WCP Cypress TX 56 8 1
Lynn Riskedal Freya 9 F GR Minneapolis MN 32 2 1
Niki Buda Gia 1.5 F DSD Lansing MI 45 1
Delaney Johnson Griffin 9 M DSD Alto MI 76 6 2 2
Dave	&	Lisa Marten Grimm 6.5 M DSD Macomb MI 68 7 2 1
Amanda Fleck Groot 1.5 M BC/WH Glendale AZ 31 1
Hunter Fodor Hail 3 F BL Coleman MI 71 3 1 1
Laura Voncina Halo 4 F FCR Jackson MI 53 2 2
Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL Centerville MA 77 5 1 2
Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 F BSD-M Randolph MA 61 2 2 1
Brenda	&	Kenny Rowland Hazel 10.5 F CL/x Orange CA 55 10 1 1
Mary	Ellen Pennell Hendrix 7.5 M GSD Winsted CT 63 1 1 1
Peter O'Mahoney Herbie	Johnson 5.5 M BL Jewett NY 98 9 3 1 2
Dawn	 Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD Theresa NY 88 3 3 2
Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 38 1 2
Deb Kramer Huck 4.5 M GSD Vermontville MI 51 5 3
Michele Sandman Hudson 4 M GR Fishkill NY 70 5 1 1
Susan Lewis Jack 6 M ACD Wildomar CA 65 8 1 1
Paul Beckley Jack 2 M L Porter TX 61 3 1 1
Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9 M CL/x Hudson NY 35 6 1
Samantha Sciolino Jameson 2.5 M BSD-M Waterloo NY 98 2 1 1
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR Fishkill NY 61 4 3 1
Lisa Carr Jax 4 M CBR Marion NY 39 6 2
Joe/Karen Regina Jersey 1.5 F CBR Hillsdale NY 77 10 4 2
Jeff Leonard Jet 5 	 BL Rutland	 VT 75 10 1 2 1
Andie	&	Matt Cole Jeter 6 M CL Waterford	Twp MI 68 2 2 2
Grace Gajdos Jewel 3 F BL Poughquag NY 73 3 2 1 1
Tracey Fajman Josie	Earp 8 F ACD Valrico FL 35 5 1
Ray Sumner Junior 3.5 M YL Kittery ME 91 2 4
Vinny Huynh Kaede 2 M GSP Rutland VT 65 3 1
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 7.5 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 60 11 1
Joe/Karen Regina Karma 4 F CBR Hillsdale NY 90 9 2 1 2
Suzanne Roggiero Kenzi 8 F BSD-M Wittmann AZ 29 2
Kim Langevin Kiah 8 F ACD St	Pete FL 17 1



Cathi Tice	Jones Knda	Sue 4 F YL Leeds NY 38 3 1
Cathi Tice Konda	Sue 4 F YL Leeds NY 40 2 2
Jon Hohman Latte 5 F CBR South	Egremont MA 36 5 1
Sarah	&	Matt Parker Lena 6 F YL Caledonia MI 69 5 1
Penny Tremble Lightning 1 F YL Bay	City MI 69 9 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 49 6 3
Amy Fekas Lucy 4.5 F YL Castaic CA 74 8 2 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 3 F CL/x Hudson NY 65 3 1
Frank Kerchner Maggie	Mcgee 6 F FCR Landing NJ 20 4 1
Jeff Leonard Mainer 10 M BL Rutland	 VT 68 5
Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC Baltimore MD 94 7 1
Scott Slade Mala 5.5 F BSD-M Estero FL 31 4 1
Charlie Johnson Malice 5.5 M DSD Haslett MI 93 2 1 2
Ilyse Stern Manny 1.5 M BL Peoria AZ 27 1
Shantelle Westbrook Maveric 2.5 M BSD-M Lancaster CA 35 5 1
Kurt Hebeler Mayhem 6 F DSD Ovid MI 53 6 2
Amy	&	Jeff Palmer Meeka 2 F BSD-M Colorado	Springs CO 35 10 1
Laurel Hathaway Micki 7 F BL Putney VT 57 5 1
Joseph Frawley Millie 1.5 F YL Traverse MI 32 1 1
Michael Cimonette Miss	Molly 5.5 F CL Pittsford VT 83 6 2 1 2 1
Justin Morgan Molly 9 F YL Uxbridge MA 30 4 1
Brett Johnson Morgan 1.5 F Torrington CT 30 9 1
Joe/Karen Regina Murphy 8 M CBR Hillsdale NY 72 8 1 1 1
Jennifer Rydd Murphy 3.5 M BC West	Branch MI 60 6 1 2
Joe Harris Nash 3.5 M BSD-M Houston TX 70 1 1
Stephanie Burch Nell 2.5 F L/DP Belmont VT 74 6 1 1
Barbara Miller Nellie 5 F BL San	Bernardino CA 27 8 1
Victoria Johnson Ness 3 F APBT Syracuse NY 31 1
Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 78 8 4 1
Mandy Harris Nova 5 F BSD-M Houston TX 60 6 1 1
Mike	&	Sue Willming Nova 1 F YL Coloma MI 57 7 1
Katherine Henney Nyma 4 F DSD Leslie MI 37 7 2
Cathy	&	Dave Segura Ollie 9 M BL/x Huntington	Beach CA 38 1 2
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 6 F BL Milledgeville IL 69 8 1
Renae Larsen Payton 8 F BSD-M St.	Johns MI 39 8 3
Kristin Landau Philomena 8 F CBR Driggs ID 75 3 1
Kurt Hebeler Poppy 2.5 F YL Ovid MI 61 10 1 1
Keith Mayers Power	Ranger 8m M BSD-M Lansing MI 31 8 1
Keith Mayers Ranger 8m M BSD-M Lansing MI 22 9 1



Kristin/Steve Bimbo Rebel	Rose 2 F BL Wurtsboro NY 67 2 2
Jessica Fry Red 4.5 M BSD-M Perry MI 33 9 1
Tammy Strassenberg Reese 8.5 F GSP Prescott	Valley AZ 31 5 1
Kathy	&	Dave Frost Reo 5.5 M BC Traverse	City MI 28 7 1
Mike Moritz Ricochet 3.5 F GSP Ontario CA 71 6 1
Ariane Goerlich Rimke 9.5 M STAB Wellesley MA 36 2
Christy Tolbert Rogue 3.5 M GSD Naples FL 50 4 1
Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 7 M CBR Salisbury CT 67 9 3 1
Sherry Uroff Rosie 3 F BL Whittier CA 76 9 1 1
Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 39 1
Linda Powell Ruby 5 F ACD Escondido CA 70 1 1
Justin/Megan Morgan/BoisclairRuettiger 3 M CL Uxbridge MA 74 2 1
David Marten Ruger 9 M DSD Macomb MI 32 1 1
Lester Tremble Sadie 4 F YL Bay	City MI 68 10 1
Linda Hoyt Sage 4 F BSD-M Tallapoosa GA 31 8 1
Kathy Danko Shadow 6 M ISET Arlington	Heights IL 33 3 1
Robert Ordish Shae F CL Freehold NY 41 4 1
Bill Johnson Sherman 4 M BL Linden MI 38 4 1
Kelly Latta Skye 5 F BSD-M/ABD Freehold NY 58 9 1 1
Cathi Wilcox Slash 7.5 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 79 7 4 2
Eddie	 Lambert Smokey	Joe 8 M L Macon GA 85 6 1
Tambra Hamilton Splitty 1.5 M AS Roopville GA 38 9 1
Snow Aubel Staley 4.5 M CBR Chandler AZ 57 6 1
Barbara Atkinson Stormy 4 M AS Columbus GA 27 7 2
Tommy Ruggiero Strider 3 M BSD-M Houston TX 62 11 2 1
Paul Winsworth Stryker 7 M ACD/CAT Wimberley TX 59 4 2
Lara Norville Tiberius 2.5 M GSD Tomball TX 52 5 2
Doran Lawrence Tigger 1 M DP/DSD Maysville NC 49 10 1
Emily Catignani Tilly 6 F L Centerville MA 24 6 1
Amy Coxon Titus 4 M GSD/x Perry MI 58 11 1 1
Tinetha Parker Toruk 1.5 M DSD Laingsburg MI 73 8 1 2
Lynda Kitzinger Tulah 5.5 F ACD Clearwater FL 21 6 1
Fred Eaker	Jr U.S.A. 5.75 M BL Indian	Trail NC 75 10 1 1
Pam Sheets Vixen 2.5 F BL Fallbrook CA 77 9 1
Kristina Hill Willa 4 F MCNAB Hingham MA 63 9 2
Lisa Gunn Willow 3.5 F GR Dothan AL 75 1 1 1
Jason Davis Willy 4.5 M BSD-M Columbus OH 58 1 1
Linda Liscano Wizard 4 M BSD-M Pomona CA 23 1
Lindsey Hines Zilla 5 F BSD-M Forney TX 31 6 1



Sandra Demore Zip 5 F BC Aragon GA 36 7 1
Heidi	&	Scott Mobley Zipper 8 F AS Krum TX 46 8 1
Tyler Weinstein Zuma 4.5 F BSD-M Dana	Point CA 101 2 1
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Tyler Weinstein Zuma 4.5 F BSD-M Dana	Point CA 101 2 1
Peter O'Mahoney Herbie	Johnson 5.5 M BL Jewett NY 98 9 3 1 2
Samantha Sciolino Jameson 2.5 M BSD-M Waterloo NY 98 2 1 1
Jackie Tew Dexter 3 M DSD Glastonbury CT 95 1 3 1
Dyane Delemarre Mako 2 M WH/BC Baltimore MD 94 7 1
Hollie Wolanski Daisy 4 F APBT Oriskany	Falls NY 94 1 1 2
Charlie Johnson Malice 5.5 M DSD Haslett MI 93 2 1 2
Lori Webster Ekon 5.5 M DSD St.	Johns MI 92 2 1 2
Ray Sumner Junior 3.5 M YL Kittery ME 91 2 4
Joe/Karen Regina Karma 4 F CBR Hillsdale NY 90 9 2 1 2
Mary	Ellen Pernell Blast 5 F BSD-M Winsted CT 90 6 1 1
Robert Ordish Amelia 2.5 F BL Schenectady NY 88 11 1
Dawn	 Strawn Hoax 4.5 M DSD Theresa NY 88 3 3 2
Ray Sumner Camo 7 M YL Kittery ME 85 10 6 1 1
Eddie	 Lambert Smokey	Joe 8 M L Macon GA 85 6 1
Donna	&	Ray Mobilia Bullitt 7 M BSD-M Scottsdale AZ 85 1 3 1
Michael Cimonette Miss	Molly 5.5 F CL Pittsford VT 83 6 2 1 2 1
Katrina Hendricks Daisy 2 F BOX/L Catskill NY 80 1 1
Cathi Wilcox Slash 7.5 M BSD-M Jacksonville FL 79 7 4 2
Joanne Shear Newton 6.5 M BL/x Holbrook MA 78 8 4 1
Lisa Colorado Charleigh 5 F YL Sylmar CA 78 3 2 1
Joe/Karen Regina Jersey 1.5 F CBR Hillsdale NY 77 10 4 2
Pam Sheets Vixen 2.5 F BL Fallbrook CA 77 9 1
Emily Catignani Hatch 2 M BL Centerville MA 77 5 1 2
Andy	&	Samantha Sciolino Astrid 1.5 F BSD-M Waterloo NY 76 10 2 2
Sherry Uroff Rosie 3 F BL Whittier CA 76 9 1 1
Delaney Johnson Griffin 9 M DSD Alto MI 76 6 2 2
Jeff Leonard Jet 5 	 BL Rutland	 VT 75 10 1 2 1
Fred Eaker	Jr U.S.A. 5.75 M BL Indian	Trail NC 75 10 1 1
Kristin Landau Philomena 8 F CBR Driggs ID 75 3 1
Lisa Gunn Willow 3.5 F GR Dothan AL 75 1 1 1
Amy Fekas Lucy 4.5 F YL Castaic CA 74 8 2 1
Stephanie Burch Nell 2.5 F L/DP Belmont VT 74 6 1 1
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Justin/Megan Morgan/BoisclairRuettiger 3 M CL Uxbridge MA 74 2 1
Tinetha Parker Toruk 1.5 M DSD Laingsburg MI 73 8 1 2
Grace Gajdos Jewel 3 F BL Poughquag NY 73 3 2 1 1
Kelsie Boswell Clover 4 F BC Las	Cruces NM 73 1 1
Joe/Karen Regina Murphy 8 M CBR Hillsdale NY 72 8 1 1 1
Mike Moritz Ricochet 3.5 F GSP Ontario CA 71 6 1
Hunter Fodor Hail 3 F BL Coleman MI 71 3 1 1
Michele Sandman Hudson 4 M GR Fishkill NY 70 5 1 1
Joe Harris Nash 3.5 M BSD-M Houston TX 70 1 1
Cheryl Christy Bumper 3 F YL Cornville	 AZ 70 1
Linda Powell Ruby 5 F ACD Escondido CA 70 1 1
Penny Tremble Lightning 1 F YL Bay	City MI 69 9 1
Jennifer Bergstrom Onyx 6 F BL Milledgeville IL 69 8 1
Donna Durham Bear 7.5 M GR/x Phoenix AZ 69 5 1
Sarah	&	Matt Parker Lena 6 F YL Caledonia MI 69 5 1
Lester Tremble Sadie 4 F YL Bay	City MI 68 10 1
Dave	&	Lisa Marten Grimm 6.5 M DSD Macomb MI 68 7 2 1
Gabby Casanova Casey 7 M BC Cicero NY 68 6 3 1
Andie	&	Matt Cole Jeter 6 M CL Waterford	Twp MI 68 2 2 2
Jeff Leonard Mainer 10 M BL Rutland	 VT 68 5
Jennifer Tompkins Rooster 7 M CBR Salisbury CT 67 9 3 1
Jeff Leonard Finster 5.5 M CL Rutland	 VT 67 3 1 2
Kristin/Steve Bimbo Rebel	Rose 2 F BL Wurtsboro NY 67 2 2
Amy Coxon Cassius 2 M DSD/x Perry MI 66 4 2 1
Susan Lewis Jack 6 M ACD Wildomar CA 65 8 1 1
Vinny Huynh Kaede 2 M GSP Rutland VT 65 3 1
Rebecca Cousins Maggie 3 F CL/x Hudson NY 65 3 1
Kristina Hill Willa 4 F MCNAB Hingham MA 63 9 2
Debbie Howell Chip 4 M CL Allen	Park MI 63 8 1
Mary	Ellen Pennell Hendrix 7.5 M GSD Winsted CT 63 1 1 1
Tommy Ruggiero Strider 3 M BSD-M Houston TX 62 11 2 1
Carole Plyler Finley 1.5 M GR Grovetown GA 62 5 1
Kurt Hebeler Poppy 2.5 F YL Ovid MI 61 10 1 1
Brett Sandman Jax 7.5 M GR Fishkill NY 61 4 3 1
Paul Beckley Jack 2 M L Porter TX 61 3 1 1
Lynnette Rosa Haven 2 F BSD-M Randolph MA 61 2 2 1
Gretchen Krassman Kaia 7.5 F BSD-M Brookfield WI 60 11 1
Jennifer Rydd Murphy 3.5 M BC West	Branch MI 60 6 1 2
Mandy Harris Nova 5 F BSD-M Houston TX 60 6 1 1



Paul Winsworth Stryker 7 M ACD/CAT Wimberley TX 59 4 2
Amy Coxon Titus 4 M GSD/x Perry MI 58 11 1 1
Kelly Latta Skye 5 F BSD-M/ABD Freehold NY 58 9 1 1
Jason Davis Willy 4.5 M BSD-M Columbus OH 58 1 1
Mike	&	Sue Willming Nova 1 F YL Coloma MI 57 7 1
Snow Aubel Staley 4.5 M CBR Chandler AZ 57 6 1
Laurel Hathaway Micki 7 F BL Putney VT 57 5 1
Jerri Knipstein Flash 4.5 M BC/WCP Cypress TX 56 8 1
Brian Pekarek Brooke 1.5 F CL Davenport IA 56 7 1
Katherine Henney Drogo 5.5 M DSD Leslie MI 55 11 2 1
Brenda	&	Kenny Rowland Hazel 10.5 F CL/x Orange CA 55 10 1 1
Brooke Tyson Finn 5.5 M BL San	Clemente CA 55 5 2 1
Kurt Hebeler Mayhem 6 F DSD Ovid MI 53 6 2
Laura Voncina Halo 4 F FCR Jackson MI 53 2 2
Mary Schuenemann Bookin’ 2 M GR Winfield IL 52 8 1
Lara Norville Tiberius 2.5 M GSD Tomball TX 52 5 2
Deb Kramer Huck 4.5 M GSD Vermontville MI 51 5 3
Christy Tolbert Rogue 3.5 M GSD Naples FL 50 4 1
Doran Lawrence Tigger 1 M DP/DSD Maysville NC 49 10 1
Cindy Hacunda Lucia 8 F GSD/x Tivoli NY 49 6 3
Heidi	&	Scott Mobley Zipper 8 F AS Krum TX 46 8 1
Niki Buda Gia 1.5 F DSD Lansing MI 45 1
Robert Ordish Shae F CL Freehold NY 41 4 1
Cathi Tice Konda	Sue 4 F YL Leeds NY 40 2 2
Renae Larsen Payton 8 F BSD-M St.	Johns MI 39 8 3
Lisa Carr Jax 4 M CBR Marion NY 39 6 2
Craig Pollack Derby 4 F BSD-M Cypress TX 39 3 1
Megan Boisclair Rosie 2 F BL Milford MA 39 1
Tambra Hamilton Splitty 1.5 M AS Roopville GA 38 9 1
Bill Johnson Sherman 4 M BL Linden MI 38 4 1
Cathi Tice	Jones Knda	Sue 4 F YL Leeds NY 38 3 1
Cristina Kumka Hozzy 4 M BSD-M Sudbury VT 38 1 2
Cathy	&	Dave Segura Ollie 9 M BL/x Huntington	Beach CA 38 1 2
Katherine Henney Nyma 4 F DSD Leslie MI 37 7 2
John Coppola Cisu 3.5 F BSD-T Los	Angeles CA 37 1
Sandra Demore Zip 5 F BC Aragon GA 36 7 1
Jon Hohman Latte 5 F CBR South	Egremont MA 36 5 1
Ariane Goerlich Rimke 9.5 M STAB Wellesley MA 36 2
Amy	&	Jeff Palmer Meeka 2 F BSD-M Colorado	Springs CO 35 10 1



Rebecca Cousins Jackson 9 M CL/x Hudson NY 35 6 1
Tracey Fajman Josie	Earp 8 F ACD Valrico FL 35 5 1
Shantelle Westbrook Maveric 2.5 M BSD-M Lancaster CA 35 5 1
Lisa Podielsky Dory 3 F APBT Lakeville MA 35 3 1
Mike Moritz Buckshot 2 M GSP Eastvale CA 35 1
Paul Beckley Clyde 6 M BL Porter TX 34 6 2
Jessica Fry Red 4.5 M BSD-M Perry MI 33 9 1
Kathy Danko Shadow 6 M ISET Arlington	Heights IL 33 3 1
Dave Crabtree Catfish 3 M BL Fort	Myers FL 33 1
Tinetha Parker Anouk 4.5 F DSD Laingsburg MI 32 7 1
Lynn Riskedal Freya 9 F GR Minneapolis MN 32 2 1
Joseph Frawley Millie 1.5 F YL Traverse MI 32 1 1
David Marten Ruger 9 M DSD Macomb MI 32 1 1
Keith Mayers Power	Ranger 8m M BSD-M Lansing MI 31 8 1
Linda Hoyt Sage 4 F BSD-M Tallapoosa GA 31 8 1
Lindsey Hines Zilla 5 F BSD-M Forney TX 31 6 1
Tammy Strassenberg Reese 8.5 F GSP Prescott	Valley AZ 31 5 1
Scott Slade Mala 5.5 F BSD-M Estero FL 31 4 1
Amanda Fleck Groot 1.5 M BC/WH Glendale AZ 31 1
Victoria Johnson Ness 3 F APBT Syracuse NY 31 1
Brett Johnson Morgan 1.5 F Torrington CT 30 9 1
Justin Morgan Molly 9 F YL Uxbridge MA 30 4 1
Amanda Poquette Aaro 6 M BSD-M Washington VT 30 1
Kristina Cerullo Allie 4 F BL Kingston MA 29 4 1
Suzanne Roggiero Kenzi 8 F BSD-M Wittmann AZ 29 2
Kathy	&	Dave Frost Reo 5.5 M BC Traverse	City MI 28 7 1
Kathy Simons Dare 2.5 M ACD Lake	View	Terrace CA 28 1
Barbara Miller Nellie 5 F BL San	Bernardino CA 27 8 1
Barbara Atkinson Stormy 4 M AS Columbus GA 27 7 2
Ilyse Stern Manny 1.5 M BL Peoria AZ 27 1
Peggi Stahr Augie 5 M GR Martinez GA 26 10 2
Laura Nagy Axel 6 M GSP Glendale AZ 26 6 1
Bill Oesterlein Emma 7 F BL/x Redlands CA 26 6 2
Tim Titsworth Caroline 9 F YL Cape	Coral FL 25 11 1
Lynnette Morris Ellie 10m F CL Tipton IN 25 7 1
Emily Catignani Tilly 6 F L Centerville MA 24 6 1
Linda Liscano Wizard 4 M BSD-M Pomona CA 23 1
Keith Mayers Ranger 8m M BSD-M Lansing MI 22 9 1
Fred Eaker Dec M BL Indian		trail NC 21 8 1



Lynda Kitzinger Tulah 5.5 F ACD Clearwater FL 21 6 1
Frank Kerchner Maggie	Mcgee 6 F FCR Landing NJ 20 4 1
Kim Langevin Kiah 8 F ACD St	Pete FL 17 1


